FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Friday, April 22, 2022



San Gabriel Valley NOW Donates to Democrashe to Inspire Future Intersectional Female Activists

Pasadena, April 22, 2022 – The San Gabriel Valley Chapter of National Organization for Women (SGVNOW) has made donation to Democrashe.

The SGV NOW board voted unanimously in March 2022 to donate to Democrashe. This organization was recently founded to train intersectional high school female-identifying students to be our youngest bench of future transformational female legislators. Sarah Jakle leads Democrashe, an ambitious and poised to make a difference in the lives of young women non-profit.

Sarah Jakle shared with the group, "the spectrum of women is woefully underrepresented in American government. According to a study that just came out, if we keep up our current trajectory, we will reach parity in the year 2108. That's 88 years from now. Are we going to wait for that? No, my friends, we are not!"

"We were so impressed when we heard Sarah Jakle share information about Democrashe. We are pleased to see people fired up about gender disparity in government.", explained Darby Mangen, President Emeritus for SGVNOW.

Abour Democrashe

DemocraShe is dedicated to inspiring and empowering female-identifying high school students to become future elected leaders. We encourage young women to elevate their voices through self-advocacy, civic engagement, and community building, empowering a new generation of intersectional female activists, advocates, and elected officials.

About San Gabriel Valley NOW:

San Gabriel Valley NOW has been active since 1973. As an intersectional grassroots organization, we promote feminist ideals, advocate for women in politics, fight for reproductive justice, challenge discrimination, and condemn violence against women.

National Organization for Women (NOW) is the largest organization of feminist grassroots activists in the United States. NOW has hundreds of chapters and thousands of members and activists in all 50 states and the District of Columbia.

Media Contact

Camerina P.S. Davidson San Gabriel Valley NOW president@sgvnow.org